<u>Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference Fol/18/408</u> <u>Prison Healthcare Costs</u>

Request details

- 1. Can you provide me with a breakdown of how much primary prisoner healthcare at HMP Cardiff costs the Cardiff and Vale University Health Board.
- 2. Can you provide a breakdown of this information for 2017/18.

Response details

Please see the response in the table below:

Pay Non-Pay or Income	Income/Expenditure Category	2017/18 Total
Income	LOCAL AUTHORITIES	-£58,876
	OTHER INCOME FROM ACTIVITIES	-£1,291
Income Total		-£60,167
Pay	ADD PROF SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL	£134,592
	ADDITIONAL CLINICAL SERVICES	£195,725
	ADMINISTRATIVE & CLERICAL	£83,297
	MEDICAL AND DENTAL	£305,321
	NURSING AND MIDWIFERY REGISTERED	£868,223
Pay Total		£1,587,158
Non-Pay	CLINICAL SERVICE & SUPPLIES	£224,551
	ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES	£1,516
	GENERAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES	£686
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES	£8,388
	PREMISES & FIXED PLANT	£8,479
	PRIMARY & SECONDARY CARE	£369,497
Non-Pay Total		£613,117
Grand Total		£2,140,108